
Numerator Numerator Numerator

Denominator Denominator Denominator

122                  114                  52                     

153                  144                  67                     

117                  121                  59                     

160                  157                  87                     

-                  -                   -                    

-                  -                   -                    

38                    29                    50                     

49                    38                    61                     

46                    36                    48                     

56                    39                    53                     

Numerator Numerator Numerator

Denominator Denominator Denominator

2,604              2,805               1,694               

3,686              3,621               2,526               

2,605              2,690               1,608               

3,849              3,557               2,558               

-                  -                   -                    

-                  -                   -                    

892                  1,110               958                   

1,308              1,455               1,666               
1,762              1,419               1,764               
2,901              2,073               2,706               
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67.1% 66.0%
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58.0%

38.0%
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78.0%

$8,416

59.0%

33.0%159.7% 68.5%

117.5% 76.3% 59.0%
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88.2%

113.8%76.3%
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Goal

Adjusted 

Goal

81.0%

71.0%

$6,362

$6,768

65.0%

38.0%

$11,352

60.0%

33.0%

$8,000

106.3%

WIOA Title I Performance Outcomes
Program Year 2021 Adjusted Results

Actual 

Performance

Negotiated 

Goal

% of Goal 

Achieved 

(FINAL)

Actual 

Performance

Negotiated 

Goal

% of Goal 

Achieved 

(FINAL)

Actual 

Performance

129.4%70.0%

Lancaster

83.5%

96.3%

72.0%

70.0%

Employment Rate (4th Quarter)

Employment Rate (2nd Quarter) 92.4%

114.3%

129.3% 57.5%

157.6%

65.2%Measurable Skill Gains

Employment Rate (4th Quarter) 67.7% 71.0% 95.3% 75.6% 78.0%

79.8%

$2,750Median Earnings (2nd Quarter) $7,182 $5,800 112.8% $9,545 113.4% $3,890

Credential Attainment Rate 68.2% 58.0%

Employment Rate (2nd Quarter) 70.6% 75.0% 87.1% 77.5% 78.0%

$9,479

Credential Attainment Rate

Median Earnings (2nd Quarter)

Measurable Skill Gains

Average Program Score 129.5%

$5,800$8,101

82.1% 216.0%

75.0%79.7%

73.1% 73.0% 100.1%

Adjusted 

Goal

86.2%

73.0% 77.1%

92.3%

Actual 

Performance

90.6%

82.0%

$3,705

67.8%

77.6%

YouthDislocated WorkerAdult

% of Goal 
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(FINAL)

Negotiated 

Goal

Actual 

Performance

% of Goal 

Achieved 

(FINAL)

Negotiated 

Goal

Actual 

Performance

% of Goal 

Achieved 

(FINAL)

Negotiated 

Goal

77.6%

$3,000

Statewide

% of Goal 

Achieved 

(FINAL)

YouthAdult Dislocated Worker

127.1%

279.6%33.0%

60.0%

$8,000

80.0%

82.0% 90.8%79.2%

38.0%

65.0% 119.3%

119.6%

Adjusted 

Goal

87.2%

80.0%

135.5%

72.0%

70.0%

75.0% 103.4%

96.8%

Adjusted 

Goal

75.0%

70.0%

$4,200

Negotiated 

Goal

Average Program Score 114.5% 128.1% 112.4%

105.3%93.2%

62.9% 60.0% 104.8%96.9%

63.7%

60.0%

$2,467

72.0%


