WIOA Title I Performance Outcomes

Program Year 2021 Adjusted Results

Lancaster

	Adult						Dislo	ated Worke	er		Youth					
	Numerator	Performance	Negotiated Goal	Adjusted Goal	% of Goal Achieved (FINAL)	Numerator	Actual Performance	Negotiated Goal	Adjusted Goal	% of Goal Achieved (FINAL)	Numerator	Actual Performance	Negotiated Goal	Adjusted Goal	% of Goal Achieved (FINAL)	
	Denominator					Denominator					Denominator					
Employment Rate (2nd Quarter)	122 153	79.7%	75.0%	86.2%	92.4%	114 144	79.2%	82.0%	87.2%	90.8%	52 67	77.6%	75.0%	75.0%	103.4%	
Employment Rate (4th Quarter)	117 160	73.1%	73.0%	73.0%	100.1%	121 157	77.1%	80.0%	80.0%	96.3%	59 87	67.8%	70.0%	70.0%	96.8%	
Median Earnings (2nd Quarter)	-	\$8,101	\$5,800	\$6,768	119.6%	-	\$9,479	\$8,000	\$11,352	83.5%	-	\$3,705	\$3,000	\$4,200	88.2%	
Credential Attainment Rate	38 49	77.6%	65.0%	65.0%	119.3%	29 38	76.3%	60.0%	60.0%	127.1%	50 61	82.0%	72.0%	72.0%	113.8%	
Measurable Skill Gains	46 56	82.1%	38.0%	38.0%	216.0%	36 39	92.3%	33.0%	33.0%	279.6%	48 53	90.6%	70.0%	70.0%	129.4%	
Average Program Score					129.5%					135.5%					106.3%	

Statewide

	Adult						Dislo	ated Worke	er		Youth					
	Numerator	Numerator Actual	Negotiated Goal	Adjusted Goal	% of Goal	Numerator	Actual Performance	Negotiated Goal	Adjusted Goal	% of Goal Achieved (FINAL)	Numerator	Actual	Negotiated	Adjusted Goal	% of Goal	
	Denominator	Performance			Achieved (FINAL)	Denominator					Denominator	Performance	Goal		Achieved (FINAL)	
Employment Rate (2nd Quarter)	2,604 3,686	70.6%	75.0%	81.0%	87.1%	2,805 3,621	77.5%	78.0%	83.1%	93.2%	1,694 2,526	67.1%	66.0%	63.7%	105.3%	
Employment Rate (4th Quarter)	2,605 3,849	67.7%	71.0%	71.0%	95.3%	2,690 3,557	75.6%	78.0%	78.0%	96.9%	1,608 2,558	62.9%	60.0%	60.0%	104.8%	
Median Earnings (2nd Quarter)	-	\$7,182	\$5,800	\$6,362	112.8%	-	\$9,545	\$8,000	\$8,416	113.4%	-	\$3,890	\$2,750	\$2,467	157.6%	
Credential Attainment Rate	892 1,308	68.2%	58.0%	58.0%	117.5%	1,110 1,455	76.3%	59.0%	59.0%	129.3%	958 1,666	57.5%	72.0%	72.0%	79.8%	
Measurable Skill Gains	1,762 2,901	60.7%	38.0%	38.0%	159.7%	1,419 2,073	68.5%	33.0%	33.0%	207.5%	1,764 2,706	65.2%	57.0%	57.0%	114.3%	
Average Program Score					114.5%					128.1%					112.4%	